### रनंत्रनक-3

## राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा प्रतिषद् (भारत सरकार का एक विशित्त करतान) परित्रम वेजिय समिति



### National Council For Teacher Education

and the second s

Western regional committee

# TO BE PUBLISHED IN GAZETTE OF INDIA PART HI SECTION 4

F.No.WRC/APP3015/B.A.B.Fd./M.P./272°d /2017

Date:

#### RECOGNITION ORDER

WHERTAS in Jerms of Section 15 (1) of the NCTL Act. 1993, Maharishi Mahesh Yogi Vedic Asshwayidvalaya, Village: Karauudi, P.O.: Mahner, Tehr/Tal.: Fehsil-Dheemarkheda. Town/City: Dheemarkheda. Dist. Katni 483332. Madhya Pradesh (WRCAPP3015) had submifted on 29.06.2015 the Observation to the Western Regional Commutee of the NCTL for grant of recognition permission to Maharishi Application to the Western Regional Commutee of the NCTL for grant of recognition permission to Maharishi Application to the Western Regional Commutee of the NCTL for grant of recognition permission to Maharishi Application to the Western Regional Commutee of the NCTL for grant of recognition permission to Maharishi Application to the Western Regional Commutee of the NCTL for grant of recognition permission to Maharishi Application to the Western Regional Commutee of the NCTL for grant of recognition permission to Maharishi Application to the Western Regional Commutee of the NCTL for grant of recognition permission to Maharishi Application to the Western Regional Commutee of the NCTL for grant of recognition permission to Maharishi Application to the Western Regional Commutee of the NCTL for grant of recognition permission to Maharishi Application to the Western Regional Commutee of the NCTL for grant of recognition permission to Maharishi Application to the Western Regional Commutee of the NCTL for grant of recognition permission to Maharishi Application to the Western Regional Commutee of the NCTL for grant of recognition permission to Maharishi Application to the Western Regional Commutee of the NCTL for grant of recognition permission to Maharishi Application to the Western Regional Commutee of the NCTL for grant of recognition permission to Maharishi Application to the NCTL for grant of recognition permission to Maharishi Application to the NCTL for grant of recognition permission to the NCTL

attached therewith the affidaxii, and the input received from the visiting team in the form of report and sideography, recommendation of the State Government, the Committee in its 272<sup>nd</sup> meeting held on April 66-08, videography, recommendation society fulfills the requirements under the provisions of NCTF Act. Rules and 2017 is satisfied that the institution society fulfills the requirements under the provisions of NCTF Act. Rules and relevant Regulations including the Norms and Standards for the B.A.B.Ed. integrated programme, such as infrastructural and instructional facilities, library, accommedation, financial resources, laboratory cite for running the programme and has selected appointed duly qualified teaching staff as per NCTF norms.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of the powers vested under Section 15 (3) (a) of the action and in accordance with the Regulations, 2014, the Western Legional Committee, NCTE hereby grants permission to and in accordance with the Regulations, 2014, the Western Legional Committee, NCTE hereby grants permission to Maharishi Mahesh Yogi Vedie Vishwavidyalaya, Khasra no. 177,178,195,197, Village - Karannth, P.O.a Maharishi Mahesh Yogi Vedie Vishwavidyalaya, Khasra no. 177,178,195,197, Village - Karannth, P.O.a Maharishi Mahesh Yogi Vedie Vishwavidyalaya, Khasra no. 177,178,195,197, Village - Karannth, P.O.a Maharishi Mahesh Yogi Vedie Vishwavidyalaya, Khasra no. 177,178,195,197, Village - Karannth, P.O.a Maharishi Mahesh Yogi Vedie Vishwavidyalaya, Khasra no. 177,178,195,197, Village - Karannth, P.O.a Maharishi Mahesh Yogi Vedie Vishwavidyalaya, Khasra no. 177,178,195,197, Village - Karannth, P.O.a Maharishi Mahesh Yogi Vedie Vishwavidyalaya, Khasra no. 177,178,195,197, Village - Karannth, P.O.a Maharishi Mahesh Yogi Vedie Vishwavidyalaya, Khasra no. 177,178,195,197, Village - Karannth, P.O.a Maharishi Mahesh Yogi Vedie Vishwavidyalaya, Khasra no. 177,178,195,197, Village - Karannth, P.O.a Maharishi Mahesh Yogi Vedie Vishwavidyalaya, Khasra no. 177,178,195,197, Village - Karannth, P.O.a Maharishi Mahesh Yogi Vedie Vishwavidyalaya, Khasra no. 177,178,195,197, Village - Karannth, P.O.a Maharishi Mahesh Yogi Vedie Vishwavidyalaya, Khasra no. 177,178,195,197, Village - Karannth, P.O.a Maharishi Mahesh Yogi Vedie Vishwavidyalaya, Khasra no. 177,178,195,197, Village - Karannth, P.O.a Maharishi Mahesh Yogi Vedie Vishwavidyalaya, Khasra no. 177,178,195,197, Village - Karannth, P.O.a Maharishi Maharishi Maharishi Maharishi Maharishi Mahesh Yogi Vedie Vishwavidyalaya, Khasra no. 177,178,195,197, Village - Karannth Maharishi Maharish

The institution shall gradually move towards becoming a composite institution as per clause 811 of the NCTI Regulations, 2014

The institution shall comply with various other norms and standards prescribed in the NCTT regulations as amended from time to time.

the institution shall make admissions only after it obtains attitution from the examining body in term of clause 8(10) of the NCTE (Recognition Norms & Procedure, Regulations, 2014).

The institution shall ensure that the required number of academic staff for conducting the course is at ways in position.

The recognition is subject to fulfillment of other requirements as may be prescribed by other regulators, bodies the UGL affiliating University Body. State Government etc. as applicable

The institution shall submit to the Regional Committee a Self- Appraisal Report at the end of each academic year along with annual statement of accounts duly audited by a Chartered Accountant

The institution shall fill the GIS information on the NCTE website within one month from the date of this order.

...... Continued on next page

announce of an front book of the

the many the second state of the second

हर्मण्या है। तुंस संग्रह १७७७ १८, २०६० १५६, २६६० ३७५, २०६० ३७२ केंग्सी ने सार १७५६ २६६० १८३ स्थापन विकास स्थापन १९ वर्षा कार्यास कार्यास कार्यास विकास स्थापन विकास स्थापन विकास स्थापन स्थापन स्थापन स्था The institution shall maintain & update its web-site as per provisions of NCTE Regulations and always display the following as mandatory disclosure:-

a) Sanctioned programmes along with annual intake in the institution:

b) Name of faculty and staff in full as mentioned in school certificate along with their qualifications, scale of pay and photograph.

c) Name of faculty members who left or joined during the last, quarter:

d) Names of Students admitted during the current session along with qualification, percentage of marks in the qualifying examination and in the entrance test, if any, date of admission, etc.;

e) Fee charged from students;

1) Available infrastructural facilities;

g) Facilities added during the last quarter;

h) Number of books in the library, journals subscribed to and additions, if any, in the last quarter;

i) The affidavit with enclosure submitted along with application.

j) The institution shall be free to post additional relevant information. if it so desires.